

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2373/2021

TARUN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM BAJAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.77657/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.77656/2021-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.77659/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 08-11-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagdev Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Saini, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeeve Mehra, Sr. Adv
Ms. Renuka Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, AOR
Mr. Harish Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Garrav Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ajay kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rubi Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Baby Devi Bonia, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.
Ms. Mithu Jain AOR
Mr. Kunal Godhwani, Adv.
Mr. Tanveer Oberoi, Adv.

Mr. Mohak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Viren Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kartikay Trivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, learned counsel accepts notice in relation to the respondent No. 4.

Mr. Harish Tripathi, learned counsel accepts notice in relation to the respondent No. 5.

Mr. Abhishek Anand, learned counsel accepts notice in relation to the respondent No. 1.

Notice be issued in respect of the unrepresented respondents.

In the meanwhile and until further orders, operation and effect of the impugned order dated 03.03.2021 shall remain stayed.

(POOJA SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER