

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VINOD SINGH RAWAT

IA 168218/2021, in Civil Appeal No(s). 2373/2021

TARUN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM BAJAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For I.A. No. 168218/2021 only

IA No. 168218/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

Date : 11-01-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jagdev Singh, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Saini, Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Bhardwaj Adv
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Mithu Jain, AOR

Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned. Registry to issue notice.

Four weeks time is given to respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4 to file counter affidavit after receiving notice as they have already filed the vakalatnama.

List again on 15.2.2022.

VINOD SINGH RAWAT
Registrar