

ITEM NO.35 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE
SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VINOD SINGH RAWAT

Civil Appeal No(s). 2373/2021

TARUN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM BAJAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-02-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jagdev Singh, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Saini, Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv
Mr. Tanveer Oberoi
Mr. Kartikay Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Mithu Jain, AOR

Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Bhardwaj Adv.
Mr. Chaman Rana Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kumar Pandey Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, AOR
Mr. Anant Gautam Adv.
Mr. Nipun Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Solanki, Adv.
Mr. Shanshank Shekar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete

on the respondent Nos.3 and 5 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Mr. Rajesh Gautam, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent No. 3 and Mr. Harish Tripathi, Ld. Counsel has appeared on behalf of Respondent No.5. They seeks and are given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4 to file the counter affidavit.

After expiry of said period, the matter may be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court whether vakalatnama and counter affidavit filed or not, as service is already completed on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 and 5.

VINOD SINGH RAWAT
Registrar

MG