

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 2373/2021

TARUN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM BAJAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 158055/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 77656/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 141583/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 77659/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 77657/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 39549/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 158068/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 02-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jagdev Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Saini, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Pravin Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Hirawat, Adv.
Mr. Mithu Jain, AOR

Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, AOR
Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Nipun Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter stands adjourned.

Be listed after four weeks, as prayed.

(SHRADDHA MISHRA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)