

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 2373/2021

TARUN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM BAJAJ &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 158055/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 77656/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY  
IA No. 141583/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT  
IA No. 77659/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT  
IA No. 77657/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT  
IA No. 39549/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 158068/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 05-09-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s)      Mr. Jagdev Singh, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Sachin Saini, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Onkar Singh, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Lav Mishra, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Kiran Pandey, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR  
                                 Mr. Praveen Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)    Mr. Gaurav Bhardwaj, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR  
                                 Mr. Girdhari Kumar, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mithu Jain, AOR

Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, AOR  
Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Nipun Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vidur Ahluwalia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Yet another request is made for filing rejoinder affidavit. Twice over, adjournments has been granted for the purpose. At request, though an opportunity is extended but while providing that on the next date, the matter shall proceed further, irrespective whether rejoinder affidavit is filed or not.

List the matter after two weeks.

(SNEHA DAS)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)