

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2373/2021

TARUN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM BAJAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 49370/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 158055/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 77656/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 141583/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 77659/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 77657/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 39549/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 158068/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 18-04-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagdev Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Praveen Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Saini, Adv.
Mr. Apurva Motiwale, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, AOR

Mr. Rajeeve Mehra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kashish Narang, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Mr. Harish Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Mithu Jain, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, AOR
Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Jindal, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anani Achumi, Adv.
Ms. Madhumita Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Mr. Harish Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter on 21.07.2023

(GAGANDEEP SINGH CHADHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)